
THE GRANGE SCHOOL TIMETABLE – CHRISTMAS SEASON  

 

 

THE GRANGE SCHOOL - WEDNESDAY 20TH DECEMBER 
 

 Drop 

Off 

Morning  

Introduction  

Session 

1 

 

Session 

2 

Break 

Time 

Session 

3 

Session 

4 

Lunchtime Session 

5 

Superstar of the 

day and then 

collection 

 9am 9am- 

9.15am 

9.15am- 

10am 

10.am-

10.45am 

10.45am- 

11am 

11am- 

11.45am 

 

11.45am-

12.30pm 

12.30pm-

1.15pm 

1.15pm 

1.50pm 

1.50pm 

-2pm 

 

 

GROUP 1 

  

Site Manager to lock front 

door and then inform all 

children of the following:  

 

-Welcome any new students 

 

-outline the fire evacuation 

procedures 

-No sharing of food  

-Must go to toilet with a 

friend and (children aged 4 

and 5 must go with the 

instructor)  

-Any no-go’ areas and 

hazards  

-Be kind to each other  

-No sitting out 

-talk about the timetable of 

activities   

 

-Explain what superstar of 

the day entails  

 

NOW PUT CHILDREN INTO 

3 or 4 GROUPS & TAKE 

REGISTER 

 

 

Colouring 
(or board 

games / 

puzzles) 

 

 

Soft Archery-

Sumo Suits-

Bouncy 

Castle 

 

 

 

 

 

Hand out 

fruit and 

squash 

Warm-up 

3 to win 

 

Badminton 

 

Early 

lunch 

 

 

SPLAT BALL 

DELIVERED BY ANDY 

STEWART 

 

 

 

 

Hand out 

super star 

certificates 

 

Then start 

signing 

children 

out at 2pm 

 

 

GROUP 2 

 
Soft Archery-

Sumo Suits-

Bouncy 

Castle 

 

Colouring 
(or board 

games / 

puzzles) 

 

 

SPLAT BALL 

DELIVERED BY ANDY 

STEWART 

 

 

Hand out 

hot meal, 

fruit and 

squash 

 
Must talk to 

children about 

healthy living – 

you can do 

these quizzes 

if you wish to  

 

HOUSE 

COMPETITION: 

 

Warm-up 

Human Air 

Hockey 

 

Badminton 

 

 

 

GROUP 3 

 

SPLAT BALL 

DELIVERED BY ANDY 

STEWART 

 

 

 

 

 

Colouring 
(or board 

games / 

puzzles) 

 

 
Soft Archery-

Sumo Suits-

Bouncy 

Castle 

 

https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNfkt5/
https://apfactivitycamps.org/student-welfare/healthy-food-quiz-questions-and-answers-stay-fit
https://apfactivitycamps.org/student-welfare/healthy-food-quiz-questions-and-answers-stay-fit
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvN8wqE/
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvN8wqE/


 

 

THE GRANGE SCHOOL -  THURSDAY 21ST DECEMBER 
 

 Drop 

Off 

Morning  

Introduction  

Session 

1 

 

Session 

2 

Break 

Time 

Session 

3 

Session 

4 

Lunchtime Session 

5 

Superstar of the 

day and then 

collection 

 9am 9am- 

9.15am 

9.15am- 

10am 

10.am-

10.45am 

10.45am- 

11am 

11am- 

11.45am 

 

11.45am-

12.30pm 

12.30pm-

1.15pm 

1.15pm 

1.50pm 

1.50pm 

-2pm 

 

 

GROUP 1 

  

Site Manager to lock front 

door and then inform all 

children of the following:  

 

-Welcome any new students 

 

-outline the fire evacuation 

procedures 

-No sharing of food  

-Must go to toilet with a friend 

and (children aged 4 and 5 

must go with the instructor)  

-Any no-go’ areas and 

hazards  

-Be kind to each other  

-No sitting out 

-talk about the timetable of 

activities   

 

-Explain what superstar of the 

day entails  

 

NOW PUT CHILDREN INTO 

3 or 4 GROUPS & TAKE 

REGISTER 

 

 

 

Soft 

Archery-

Sumo Suits-

Bouncy 

Castle 

 

 

 

Scooters 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hand out 

fruit and 

squash 

 

Clay 

Modelling 
 

 

 

 

 

Free 

choice  

 

 

 

 

Hand out 

hot meal, 

fruit and 

squash 

 
Must talk to 

children about 

healthy living – 

you can do 

these quizzes if 

you wish to  

 

HOUSE  

COMPETITION: 

 

SPORTS DAY   

 

 

 

Hand out 

super star 

certificates 

 

Then start 

signing 

children out 

at 2pm   
 

 

GROUP 2 

 

Archery 

Tag 

(delivered 

by Kaz) 

 

 

Clay 

Modelling 

 

 

Sumo Suits-

Bouncy 

Castle 

 

Scooters 

 

 

GROUP 3 

 

Clay 

modelling 

 

 

 

Archery 

Tag 

(delivered 

by Kaz) 

 

 

Free choice 

 

 

Sumo 

Suits-

Bouncy 

Castle 

 

https://apfactivitycamps.org/student-welfare/healthy-food-quiz-questions-and-answers-stay-fit
https://apfactivitycamps.org/student-welfare/healthy-food-quiz-questions-and-answers-stay-fit


 

 

THE GRANGE SCHOOL - FRIDAY 22nd DECEMBER   
 

 Drop 

Off 

Morning  

Introduction  

Session 

1 

 

Session 

2 

Break 

Time 

Session 

3 

Session 

4 

Lunchtime Session 

5 

Superstar of the 

day and then 

collection 

 9am 9am- 

9.15am 

9.15am- 

10am 

10.am-

10.45am 

10.45am- 

11am 

11am- 

11.45am 

 

11.45am-

12.30pm 

12.30pm-

1.15pm 

1.15pm 

1.50pm 

1.50pm 

-2pm 

 

 

GROUP 1 

  

Site Manager to lock front 

door and then inform all 

children of the following:  

 

-Welcome any new students 

 

-outline the fire evacuation 

procedures 

-No sharing of food  

-Must go to toilet with a friend 

and (children aged 4 and 5 

must go with the instructor)  

-Any no-go’ areas and 

hazards  

-Be kind to each other  

-No sitting out 

-talk about the timetable of 

activities   

 

-Explain what superstar of 

the day entails  

 

NOW PUT CHILDREN INTO 

3 or 4 GROUPS & TAKE 

REGISTER 

 

 

 

Warm-up 

Spin The 

Pin Tag 

 

 

Football 

 

 

 

Painting 
(or board 

games / 

puzzles) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hand out 

fruit and 

squash  

 

Shooting 

Games 

(see p32 of 

activities 

booklet) 

 

Early 

Lunch  

 

Bikeability – with external 

company 

 

 

 

 

Hand out 

super star 

certificates 

 

Then start 

signing 

children 

out at 2pm   

 

 

GROUP 2 

 

Shooting 

Games 

(see p32 of 

activities 

booklet) 

 

Bikeability – with 

external company 

 

Hand out 

hot meal, 

fruit and 

squash 

 
Must talk to 

children about 

healthy living – 

you can do 

these quizzes 

if you wish to  

 

HOUSE 

COMPETITION:  

 

Warm-up 

Caterpillar 

Tag 

 

 

Dodgeball  

 

 

GROUP 3 

 

 

Painting 
(or board 

games / 

puzzles) 

 

 

 

Warm-up 

Spin The 

Pin Tag 

 

 

Football 

 

 

 

Painting 
(or board 

games / 

puzzles) 

 

 

 

Free 

choice  

 

 

 

https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNPok8
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNPok8
https://apfactivitycamps.org/student-welfare/healthy-food-quiz-questions-and-answers-stay-fit
https://apfactivitycamps.org/student-welfare/healthy-food-quiz-questions-and-answers-stay-fit
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNQqNs/
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNQqNs/
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNPok8
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNPok8


 

 

THE GRANGE SCHOOL - TUESDAY 2ND JANUARY 
 

 Drop 

Off 

Morning  

Introduction  

Session 

1 

 

Session 

2 

Break 

Time 

Session 

3 

Session 

4 

Lunchtime Session 

5 

Superstar of the 

day and then 

collection 

 9am 9am- 

9.15am 

9.15am- 

10am 

10.am-

10.45am 

10.45am- 

11am 

11am- 

11.45am 

 

11.45am-

12.30pm 

12.30pm-

1.15pm 

1.15pm 

1.50pm 

1.50pm 

-2pm 

 

 

GROUP 1 

  

Site Manager to lock front 

door and then inform all 

children of the following:  

 

-Welcome any new students 

 

-outline the fire evacuation 

procedures 

-No sharing of food  

-Must go to toilet with a friend 

and (children aged 4 and 5 

must go with the instructor)  

-Any no-go’ areas and 

hazards  

-Be kind to each other  

-No sitting out 

-talk about the timetable of 

activities   

 

-Explain what superstar of 

the day entails  

 

NOW PUT CHILDREN INTO 

3 or 4 GROUPS & TAKE 

REGISTER 

 

 

Painting 

 

 

 

 

Soft Archery-

Sumo Suits-

Bouncy 

Castle 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hand out 

fruit and 

squash 

 

Warm-up 

Triangle 

Tag 

 

Free choice 

 

Warm-up 

Blind Fold 

Games 

 

Football 

 

 

 

 

Hand out hot 

meal, fruit 

and squash 

 

Must talk to 

children about 

healthy living – 

you can do 

these quizzes 

if you wish to  

 

HOUSE 

COMPETITION: 

 

Caterpillar Cricket 

 

Or Rugby 

 

 

Hand out 

super star 

certificates 

 

Then start 

signing 

children out 

at 2pm  

 

GROUP 2 

 

Warm-up 

Blind Fold 

Games 

 

Football 

 

 

 

Painting 

 

 

Soft Archery-

Sumo Suits-

Bouncy 

Castle 

 

 

Warm-up 

Triangle 

Tag 

 

Free choice 

 

 

GROUP 3 

 

Soft Archery-

Sumo Suits-

Bouncy 

Castle 

 

 

 

 

Warm-up 

Blind Fold 

Games 

 

 

Football 

 

 

Painting 

 

Warm-up 

Triangle 

Tag 

 

 

Free choice 

https://www.tiktok.com/@therealcoach_elise/video/6931436370120461574?q=triangle%20tag&t=1702027025144
https://www.tiktok.com/@therealcoach_elise/video/6931436370120461574?q=triangle%20tag&t=1702027025144
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNhU9d/
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNhU9d/
https://apfactivitycamps.org/student-welfare/healthy-food-quiz-questions-and-answers-stay-fit
https://apfactivitycamps.org/student-welfare/healthy-food-quiz-questions-and-answers-stay-fit
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNFV3w/
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNhU9d/
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNhU9d/
https://www.tiktok.com/@therealcoach_elise/video/6931436370120461574?q=triangle%20tag&t=1702027025144
https://www.tiktok.com/@therealcoach_elise/video/6931436370120461574?q=triangle%20tag&t=1702027025144
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNhU9d/
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNhU9d/
https://www.tiktok.com/@therealcoach_elise/video/6931436370120461574?q=triangle%20tag&t=1702027025144
https://www.tiktok.com/@therealcoach_elise/video/6931436370120461574?q=triangle%20tag&t=1702027025144


 

THE GRANGE SCHOOL - WEDNESDAY 3RD JANUARY 
 

 Drop 

Off 

Morning  

Introduction  

Session 

1 

 

Session 

2 

Break 

Time 

Session 

3 

Session 

4 

Lunchtime Session 

5 

Superstar of the 

day and then 

collection 

 9am 9am- 

9.15am 

9.15am- 

10am 

10.am-

10.45am 

10.45am- 

11am 

11am- 

11.45am 

 

11.45am-

12.30pm 

12.30pm-

1.15pm 

1.15pm 

1.50pm 

1.50pm 

-2pm 

 

 

GROUP 1 

  

Site Manager to lock front 

door and then inform all 

children of the following:  

 

-Welcome any new students 

 

-outline the fire evacuation 

procedures 

-No sharing of food  

-Must go to toilet with a friend 

and (children aged 4 and 5 

must go with the instructor)  

-Any no-go’ areas and 

hazards  

-Be kind to each other  

-No sitting out 

-talk about the timetable of 

activities   

 

-Explain what superstar of 

the day entails  

 

NOW PUT CHILDREN INTO 

3 or 4 GROUPS & TAKE 

REGISTER 

 

 

Warm up 

Hungry 

Frogs 

 

Tennis 

 

 

Clay 

Modelling 
(or board 

games / 

puzzles) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hand out 

fruit and 

squash 

 

Soft 

Archery-

Sumo Suits-

Bouncy 

Castle 

 

 

Early 

Lunch 

 

Bikeability – with external 

company 

 

 

 

 

Hand out 

super star 

certificates 

 

Then start 

signing 

children 

out at 2pm   

 

 

GROUP 2 

 

Clay 

Modelling 
(or board 

games / 

puzzles) 

 

 

 

 

Soft 

Archery-

Sumo Suits-

Bouncy 

Castle 

 

 

Bikeability – with 

external company 

 

Hand out 

hot meal, 

fruit and 

squash 

 
Must talk to 

children about 

healthy living – 

you can do 

these quizzes 

if you wish to  

 

HOUSE 

COMPETITION: 

 

Warm-up 

 

Hot Dog Tag 

 

Basketball 
 

 

GROUP 3 

 

Soft 

Archery-

Sumo Suits-

Bouncy 

Castle 

 

 

 

Warm-up 

Tower 

Rush 

 

Free choice 

 

Clay 

Modelling 
(or board 

games / 

puzzles) 

 

 

 

Warm up 

Hungry 

Frogs 

 

Tennis 

https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNX4hU/
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNX4hU/
https://apfactivitycamps.org/student-welfare/healthy-food-quiz-questions-and-answers-stay-fit
https://apfactivitycamps.org/student-welfare/healthy-food-quiz-questions-and-answers-stay-fit
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvL72ys/
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvN1Aa3/
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvN1Aa3/
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNX4hU/
https://vm.tiktok.com/ZGJvNX4hU/


 


