## THE GRANGE SCHOOL TIMETABLE – CHRISTMAS SEASON

	THE GRANGE SCHOOL - WEDNESDAY 20 <sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER										
	Drop Off	Morning Introduction	Session 1	Session 2	Break Time	Session 3	Session 4	Lunchtime	Session 5	Superstar of the day and then collection	
	9am	9am- 9.15am	9.15am- 10am	10.am- 10.45am	10.45am- 11am	11am- 11.45am	11.45am- 12.30pm	12.30pm- 1.15pm	1.15pm 1.50pm	1.50pm -2pm	
GROUP 1		Site Manager to lock front door and then inform all children of the following:  -Welcome any new students  -outline the fire evacuation procedures  -No sharing of food  -Must go to toilet with a	Colouring (or board games / puzzles)	Soft Archery- Sumo Suits- Bouncy Castle	Hand out	Warm-up 3 to win Badminton	Early lunch	DELIVER	AT BALL RED BY ANDY EWART	Hand out super star certificates	
GROUP 2		friend and (children aged 4 and 5 must go with the instructor) -Any no-go' areas and hazards -Be kind to each other -No sitting out -talk about the timetable of activities	Soft Archery- Sumo Suits- Bouncy Castle	Colouring squash  (or board games / puzzles)		SPLAT DELIVEREI STEV	D BY ANDY	Hand out hot meal, fruit and	HOUSE COMPETITION:	signing children out at 2pm	
GROUP 3		-Explain what superstar of the day entails NOW PUT CHILDREN INTO 3 or 4 GROUPS & TAKE REGISTER	DELIVERE	Γ BALL D BY ANDY VART		Colouring (or board games / puzzles)	Soft Archery- Sumo Suits- Bouncy Castle	Must talk to children about healthy living – you can do these quizzes if you wish to	Warm-up Human Air Hockey  Badminton		

	Drop Off	Morning Introduction	Session 1	Session 2	Break Time	Session 3	Session 4	Lunchtime	Session 5	Superstar of the day and then collection
	9am	9am- 9.15am	9.15am- 10am	10.am- 10.45am	10.45am- 11am	11am- 11.45am	11.45am- 12.30pm	12.30pm- 1.15pm	1.15pm 1.50pm	1.50pm -2pm
GROUP 1		Site Manager to lock front door and then inform all children of the following:  -Welcome any new students  -outline the fire evacuation procedures  -No sharing of food  -Must go to toilet with a friend and (children aged 4 and 5 must go with the instructor)  -Any no-go' areas and hazards  -Be kind to each other  -No sitting out  -talk about the timetable of activities	Soft Archery- Sumo Suits- Bouncy Castle  Archery Tag (delivered by Kaz)	Scooters  Clay  Modelling	Hand out fruit and squash	Clay Modelling Sumo Suits- Bouncy Castle	Free choice	Hand out hot meal, fruit and squash  Must talk to children about healthy living – you can do these quizzes if		Hand out super star certificates Then start signing children out at 2pm
GROUP 3		-Explain what superstar of the day entails  NOW PUT CHILDREN INTO 3 or 4 GROUPS & TAKE REGISTER	Clay modelling	Archery Tag (delivered by Kaz)		Free choice	Sumo Suits- Bouncy Castle	you wish to		

	THE GRANGE SCHOOL - FRIDAY 22nd DECEMBER										
	Drop Off	Morning Introduction	Session 1	Session 2	Break Time	Session 3	Session 4	Lunchtime	Session 5	Superstar of the day and then collection	
	9am	9am- 9.15am	9.15am- 10am	10.am- 10.45am	10.45am- 11am	11am- 11.45am	11.45am- 12.30pm	12.30pm- 1.15pm	1.15pm 1.50pm	1.50pm -2pm	
GROUP 1		Site Manager to lock front door and then inform all children of the following:  -Welcome any new students  -outline the fire evacuation procedures  -No sharing of food  -Must go to toilet with a friend	Warm-up Spin The Pin Tag	Painting (or board games / puzzles)	Hand out	Shooting Games (see p32 of activities booklet)	Early Lunch	•	r – with external ompany	Hand out super star certificates	
GROUP 2		and (children aged 4 and 5 must go with the instructor) -Any no-go' areas and hazards -Be kind to each other -No sitting out -talk about the timetable of activities	Football	Shooting Games (see p32 of activities booklet)	fruit and squash	Bikeabili external	ty – with company	Hand out hot meal, fruit and	HOUSE COMPETITION:	Then start signing children out at 2pm	
GROUP 3		-Explain what superstar of the day entails NOW PUT CHILDREN INTO 3 or 4 GROUPS & TAKE REGISTER	Painting (or board games / puzzles)	Warm-up Spin The Pin Tag		Painting (or board games / puzzles)	Free choice	Must talk to children about healthy living – you can do these quizzes if you wish to	Warm-up <u>Caterpillar</u> <u>Tag</u> Dodgeball		
				Football				ıı you wish to			

	THE GRANGE SCHOOL - TUESDAY 2 <sup>ND</sup> JANUARY										
	Drop Off	Morning Introduction	Session 1	Session 2	Break Time	Session 3	Session 4	Lunchtime	Session 5	Superstar of the day and then collection	
	9am	9am- 9.15am	9.15am- 10am	10.am- 10.45am	10.45am- 11am	11am- 11.45am	11.45am- 12.30pm	12.30pm- 1.15pm	1.15pm 1.50pm	1.50pm -2pm	
GROUP 1		Site Manager to lock front door and then inform all children of the following:  -Welcome any new students  -outline the fire evacuation procedures  -No sharing of food  -Must go to toilet with a friend and (children aged 4 and 5	Painting	Soft Archery- Sumo Suits- Bouncy Castle	Hand out fruit and squash	Warm-up Triangle Tag Free choice	Warm-up Blind Fold Games Football	Hand out hot meal, fruit and squash Must talk to	HOUSE COMPETITION:  Caterpillar Cricket  Or Rugby	Hand out super star certificates  Then start signing children out	
GROUP 2		must go with the instructor) -Any no-go' areas and hazards -Be kind to each other -No sitting out -talk about the timetable of activities  -Explain what superstar of the day entails	Warm-up Blind Fold Games Football	Painting		Soft Archery- Sumo Suits- Bouncy Castle	Warm-up Triangle Tag  Free choice	children about healthy living – you can do these quizzes if you wish to		at 2pm	
GROUP 3		NOW PUT CHILDREN INTO 3 or 4 GROUPS & TAKE REGISTER	Soft Archery- Sumo Suits- Bouncy Castle	Warm-up Blind Fold Games Football		Painting	Warm-up Triangle Tag  Free choice				

## THE GRANGE SCHOOL - WEDNESDAY 3RD JANUARY

	THE GRANGE CONCOC - WEDNESDAY 3 CANCARY											
	Drop Off	Morning Introduction	Session 1	Session 2	Break Time	Session 3	Session 4	Lunchtime	Session 5	Superstar of the day and then collection		
	9am	9am- 9.15am	9.15am- 10am	10.am- 10.45am	10.45am- 11am	11am- 11.45am	11.45am- 12.30pm	12.30pm- 1.15pm	1.15pm 1.50pm	1.50pm -2pm		
GROUP 1		Site Manager to lock front door and then inform all children of the following:  -Welcome any new students  -outline the fire evacuation procedures  -No sharing of food  -Must go to toilet with a friend and (children aged 4 and 5 must go with the instructor)  -Any no-go' areas and	Warm up Hungry Frogs Tennis	Clay Modelling (or board games / puzzles)	Hand out fruit and squash	Soft Archery- Sumo Suits- Bouncy Castle	Early Lunch	•	– with external ompany	Hand out super star certificates Then start signing		
GROUP 2		hazards -Be kind to each other -No sitting out -talk about the timetable of activities -Explain what superstar of the day entails  NOW PUT CHILDREN INTO 3 or 4 GROUPS & TAKE REGISTER	Clay Modelling (or board games / puzzles)	Soft Archery- Sumo Suits- Bouncy Castle		Bikeabili external	•	Hand out hot meal, fruit and squash	HOUSE COMPETITION: Warm-up	children out at 2pm		
GROUP 3			Soft Archery- Sumo Suits- Bouncy Castle	Warm-up Tower Rush Free choice		Clay Modelling (or board games / puzzles)	Warm up Hungry Frogs Tennis	children about healthy living – you can do these quizzes if you wish to	Basketball			